Form No. S3417-1013
Supersedes S3417-1112
Page 1 of 16
Aluminum Finned Copper Coils:
Grooved tubing and enhanced louvered fin for
maximum heat transfer and energy efficiency.
Twin Blowers:
Move air quietly.  Most models feature

Bryan, Ohio 43506
  Heat Pump Wall-Mount Model Nomenclature
Form No.
S3417
October, 2013
REVISION
 Not all KW available on all models.
 0Z is KW and circuit breaker (230/208V) or toggle disconnect (460V).
    W 38 H 1 A 05 X X X X X XMODEL
NUMBER |
OUTLET OPTIONS
X - Front (Standard)
COIL OPTIONS
X - Standard
1 - Phenolic Coated Evaporator
2 - Phenolic Coated Condenser
3 -  Phenolic Coated Evaporator
     and Condenser
COLOR OPTIONS
X -  Beige
1 -  White
4 - Buckeye Gray
5 - Desert Brown
8 - Dark Bronze
CAPACITY |
26 - 2 Ton
31 - 2½ Ton
38 - 3 Ton
43 - 3½ Ton
49 - 4 Ton
61 - 5 Ton
CONTROL MODULES
(See Control Module Options)
VOLTS & PHASE |
A - 230/208/60/1
B - 230/208/60/3
C - 460/60/3
KW
0Z - 0KW
04 - 4KW
05 - 5KW
06 - 6KW
08 - 8KW
09 - 9KW
10 -10KW
15 -15KW
20 -20KW
VENTILATION OPTIONS
(See Vent Options Table Below.)
HEAT PUMP
Ventilation Options
Supersedes  S3417-1112
  Intake and exhaust can be independently adjusted.
  Intake only.  Exhaust must be provided as part of building system.
l  Intake and exhaust capability as part of the CHCRV-5 system.
 WMDK Door Kit must be ordered in addition to ERVF Assembly and color matched to unit  ("X" = Beige; "4" = Buckeye Gray; "8" = Dark Bronze)
STD = Standard Equipment
 The high & low pressure controls are auto reset.  Operating circuit includes a lockout feature and is resettable from the wall thermostat.  All low pressure controls use
 a timed bypass circuit to prevent nuisance tripping during low temperature start-up.
 The low ambient control includes an 8201-008 (fan relay) and permits cooling operation down to 0°F.
l PTCR start kit can be used with all -A single phase models.  Increases starting torque 2-3x.  Not used for -B or -C three phase models.  Do not use if SK111 or SK119
 is used.
 Start capacitor and potential relay start kit can be used with all -A single phase models.  Increases starting torque 9x.  Not used for -B or -C three phase models.  Do
 not use if CMC-15 is used.
 The outdoor thermostat is adjustable from 0°F to 50°F.  It is suitable for use as a compressor cut-off thermostat.
o Applies to both 230V and 460V models.
 NOTE:  Standard heat pump control board has a 5-minute compressor anti-short cycle timer.
   SK111 = All Models except W49H1-A.
   SK119 = W49H1-A only.
FILTER OPTIONS
X - 1-Inch Fiberglass
     (MERV 2)